
COASTAL (1-0,0-0) -vs- Old Dominion (0-1,0-0)
2/8/2020 at Norfolk, Va. (L.R. Hill Complex)

 
 

 
 
COASTAL Goals: BOZZI, Megan (3); ROBINSON, Lyla (3); KILPATRICK, Megan (2); BUCHANAN, Abbey (2); CLOSE, Hannah (1); DAVIS, Kiley
(1) 
Assists: COURTEMANCHESamantha (2); BOZZI, Megan (1); ROBINSON, Lyla (1) 
 
Old Dominion Goals: JOHNSON, Glory (3); HALLMAN, Michelle (2); SISKIND, Lilly (1); DUNDAS, Danielle (1); PORTER, Claire (1) 
Assists: JOHNSON, Glory (2); HALLMAN, Michelle (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: L.R. Hill Complex
Penalties: SHAEFER, Caroline 1st/22:53; MEURLING, Tess 1st/14:36; BOZZI, Megan 2nd/26:11; DAVIS, Anna 2nd/23:22; MALONEY, Mary K
2nd/14:32; MCSORLEY, Anya 2nd/12:55; STIEVE, Amber 2nd/07:19; DAVIS, Anna 2nd/01:24
Officials: Jenn Murphy; Christopher Branch; Pamela Shea

Date: 2/8/2020
Attendance: 208

Score 1 2 Total
COASTAL 8 4 12
Old Dominion 3 5 8

Shots 1 2 Total
COASTAL 14 10 24
Old Dominion 6 13 19

Shots On Goal
COASTAL 10 6 16
Old Dominion 4 9 13

Saves
COASTAL 1 4 5
Old Dominion 1 4 4

Turnovers
COASTAL 8 8 16
Old Dominion 8 8 20

Clears 1 2 Total
COASTAL 7-7 9-12 16-19
Old Dominion 6-9 6-7 12-16

Ground Balls
COASTAL 7 13 20
Old Dominion 7 13 11

Draw Controls
COASTAL 7 1 8
Old Dominion 5 8 13

Free-Position Shots
COASTAL 3 1 4
Old Dominion 2 2 4

Fouls
COASTAL 10 6 16
Old Dominion 4 9 13



COASTAL 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 2 BOZZI, Megan 3 1 4 5 0 3 0 0 0-1 1
M 4 DROUIN, Avery 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0
A 6 COURTEMANCHESamantha 0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 1
M 9 KILPATRICK, Megan 2 0 2 3 3 1 1 6 1-2 5
A 10 ROBINSON, Lyla 3 1 4 3 2 2 0 0 0
M 18 KRIN, Hannah 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1
GK 22 MCCOMB, Regan 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0
A 23 CREMEN, Lauren 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
M 24 WELLS, Haley 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
D 25 MCSORLEY, Anya 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0
M 27 BUCHANAN, Abbey 2 0 2 3 1 2 3 0 0
D 34 D'ORSANEO, Emily 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 1

8 MCEVOY, Sarah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 BRUCK, Bethany 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 BUSCH, Megan 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
16 CLOSE, Hannah 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 1
31 DAVIS, Kiley 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
36 NAVAN, Nicole 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1
44 GOTTLIEB, Brooke 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 12 4 16 24 20 16 13 8 1-4 14

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
22 MCCOMB, Regan 60:00 8 5 W



Old Dominion 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 1 MALONEY, Mary K 0 0 0 2 4 0 1 1 0-1 2
D 4 CORCORAN, Madison 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
D 12 ALLEN, Stephanie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
A 15 PORTER, Claire 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
D 18 DAVIS, Anna 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
M 22 SHAEFER, Caroline 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
M 23 MCGRAIN, Katie 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
A 27 STEIN, Brooke 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
A 29 JOHNSON, Glory 3 2 5 5 0 8 0 10 1
GK 32 BLATTER, Brianna 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
A 33 HALLMAN, Michelle 2 1 3 2 0 2 0 0 1-1 0
M 36 STIEVE, Amber 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4

3 SISKIND, Lilly 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
6 DUNDAS, Danielle 1 0 1 4 0 1 1 1 0-1 2
11 O'CONNELL, Isabelle 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 2
17 LEATHERWOOD, Sabrina 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
20 FREY, Brooke 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
25 MEURLING, Tess 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 ANGELUS, Paige 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 3 11 19 11 20 8 13 1-4 16

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
32 BLATTER, Brianna 21:28 6 1 L
17 LEATHERWOOD, Sabrina 38:32 6 3



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By COASTAL ODU
1st 28:33 JOHNSON, Glory (1) Unassisted 0 1
1st 26:33 BOZZI, Megan (1) Unassisted 1 1
1st 25:33 BUCHANAN, Abbey (1) Unassisted 2 1
1st 25:06 BOZZI, Megan (2) Unassisted 3 1
1st 22:18 ROBINSON, Lyla (1) (UP) COURTEMANCHESamantha 4 1
1st 20:24 JOHNSON, Glory (2) Unassisted 4 2
1st 17:41 ROBINSON, Lyla (2) COURTEMANCHESamantha 5 2
1st 14:42 JOHNSON, Glory (3) HALLMAN, Michelle 5 3
1st 09:05 CLOSE, Hannah (1) Unassisted 6 3
1st 06:53 BOZZI, Megan (3) Unassisted 7 3
1st 05:56 KILPATRICK, Megan (1) Unassisted 8 3
2nd 29:08 DUNDAS, Danielle (1) Unassisted 8 4
2nd 28:17 PORTER, Claire (1) Unassisted 8 5
2nd 24:21 HALLMAN, Michelle (1) (UP) JOHNSON, Glory 8 6
2nd 22:51 BUCHANAN, Abbey (1) (UP) Unassisted 9 6
2nd 15:43 SISKIND, Lilly (1) JOHNSON, Glory 9 7
2nd 13:54 KILPATRICK, Megan (2) (UP) ROBINSON, Lyla 10 7
2nd 12:32 HALLMAN, Michelle (2) (UP) Unassisted 10 8
2nd 04:02 ROBINSON, Lyla (3) BOZZI, Megan 11 8
2nd 00:01 DAVIS, Kiley (1) (UP) Unassisted 12 8

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 22:53 ODU SHAEFER, Caroline YELLOW CARD
1st 14:36 ODU MEURLING, Tess YELLOW CARD
2nd 26:11 COASTAL BOZZI, Megan YELLOW CARD
2nd 23:22 ODU DAVIS, Anna YELLOW CARD
2nd 14:32 ODU MALONEY, Mary K YELLOW CARD
2nd 12:55 COASTAL MCSORLEY, Anya YELLOW CARD
2nd 07:19 ODU STIEVE, Amber YELLOW CARD
2nd 01:24 ODU DAVIS, Anna YELLOW CARD


